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  Scoring
Total Points

Name, School Year Gr. G Pts. PerG

1. Lionel Smith, Madison 1952-53 Sr. 35 1284 36.69

2. John Brown, Dixon 1968-69 Sr. 36 1133 31.47

3. Joe Scott, Gainesville 1956-57 Sr. 35 1104 31.54

4. Bill Roundtree, Wellsville-Middletown 1981-82 Sr. 29 1096 37.79

5. Brian Blackburn, Puxico 1989-90 Sr. 30 1076 35.87

6. Fred Johnson, Wellsville-Middletown 1985-86 Sr. 32 1051 32.84

7. Bill Bradley, Crystal City 1960-61 Sr. 29 1046 36.07

8. Brad Parrack, Macks Creek 1992-93 Sr. 30 1042 34.73

9. Paul Werle, Orrick 1987-88 Sr. 25 1023 40.92

10. Dick Tharp, Meadville 1980-81 Sr. 28 1003 35.82

Points Per Game
Name, School Year Gr. G Pts. PerG

1. Paul Werle, Orrick 1987-88 Sr. 25 1023 40.92

2. Michael Hart, Clarkton 1993-94 Sr. 17 660 38.82

3. Bill Roundtree, Wellsville-Middletown 1981-82 Sr. 29 1096 37.79

4. Carl Martin, West (Kansas City) 1977-78 Sr. 21 781 37.19

5. Jeff Williams, Eminence 1983-84 Sr. 27 996 36.89

6. Lionel Smith, Madison 1952-53 Sr. 35 1284 36.69

7. Daniel Cutbirth, Hurley 1997-98 Sr. 26 946 36.38

8. Bill Bradley, Crystal City 1960-61 Sr. 29 1046 36.07

9. Bill Laurie, Versailles 1969-70 Sr. 26 936 36.00

10. Brian Blackburn, Puxico 1989-90 Sr. 30 1076 35.87

Total Points, Freshman
Name, School Year Gr. G Pts. PerG

1. JaRon Rush, Pembroke Hill 1994-95 Fr. 25 733 29.32

2. Fred Johnson, Wellsville-Middletown 1982-83 Fr. 29 630 21.72

3. Colton Hartley, North Mercer 2009-10 Fr. 23 627 27.26

4. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-89 Fr. 25 572 22.88

5. Kareem Rush, Pembroke Hill 1995-96 Fr. 30 532 17.73

6. Noah Gibson, Stet 1997-98 Fr. 28 525 18.75

7. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1991-92 Fr. 27 521 19.30

8. Keith Adams, Wellston 1995-96 Fr. 26 516 19.85

9. Cody Smith, Meadville 2006-07 Fr. 26 514 19.77

10. Anthony Peeler, Paseo (Kansas City) 1984-85 Fr. 22 512 23.27

Points Per Game, Freshman
Name, School Year Gr. G Pts. PerG

1. JaRon Rush, Pembroke Hill 1994-95 Fr. 25 733 29.32

2. Colton Hartley, North Mercer 2009-10 Fr. 23 627 27.26

3. Anthony Peeler, Paseo (Kansas City) 1984-85 Fr. 22 512 23.27

4. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-89 Fr. 25 572 22.88

5. Fred Johnson, Wellsville-Middletown 1982-83 Fr. 29 630 21.72

6. Josh Hume, Seymour 1994-95 Fr. 25 503 20.12

7. Keith Adams, Wellston 1995-96 Fr. 26 516 19.85

8. Cody Smith, Meadville 2006-07 Fr. 26 514 19.77

9. Marcus Walker, O’Hara 2001-02 Fr. 24 467 19.46

10. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1991-92 Fr 27 521 19.30

  Field Goals
Field Goals Made

Name, School Year Gr.   G FG

1. Fred Johnson, Wellsville-Middletown 1985-86 Sr. 32 449

2. John Brown, Dixon 1958-59 Sr. 36 443

3. Joe Kleine, Slater 1979-80 Sr. 32 428

4. Dick Tharp, Meadville 1980-81 Sr. 28 427

5. Lawrence Butler, Glasgow 1974-75 Sr. 32 425

6. Bill Roundtree, Wellsville-Middletown 1980-81 Jr. 32 404

7. Don Fordyce, Newtown-Harris 1971-72 Sr. 29 403

8. Bert Presley, Diamond 1994-95 Sr. 32 396

9. Fred Johnson, Wellsville-Middletown 1983-84 So. 30 395

10. Kent Russell, Nixa 1977-78 Sr. 29 389

Consecutive Field Goals Made
20 Scott Ratliff, North Shelby, Nov. 25 to Dec. 9, 2003

Field Goal Attempts
Name, School Year Gr.   G FGA

1. Paul Werle, Orrick 1987-88 Sr. 25 811

2. Bill Roundtree, Wellsville-Middletown 1980-81 Jr. 32 774

3. Barry Laurie, Versailles 1976-77 Jr. 26 737

4. Marcus Walker, O’Hara 2004-05 Sr. 32 717

5. Barry Laurie, Versailes 1977-78 Sr. 27 714

6. Lawrence Butler, Glasgow 1974-75 Sr. 32 707

7. Adam Stanley, Princeton 1991-92 Jr. 27 691

8. Ethan Burk, Hardin-Central 2006-07 Jr. 28 688

9. Bob Johnson, Palmyra 1966-67 Sr. 29 681

10. Larry McIntyre, Hayti 1988-89 Sr. 28 677

Field Goal Percentage (minimum 200 att.)
Name, School Year Gr. FG FGA Pct.

1. Drew Dieckhoff, Concordia 1995-96 Sr. 221 288  .7674

2. Kevin Irving, Liberty (Mountain View) 1987-88 Jr. 310 416  .7452

3. Mike Martin, St. Francis Borgia 1980-81 Sr. 285 384  .7422

4. Scott Brakebill, Bolivar 1997-98 Sr. 246 336  .7321

5. Fred Johnson, Wellsville-Middletown 1985-86 Sr. 449 616  .7289

6. Ben Roberts, Forsyth 1999-2000 Sr. 165 228  .7237

7. Tyler Hansbrough, Poplar Bluff 2002-05 Sr. 280 387  .7235

8. Dan Dohogne, Notre Dame (Cape Gir.) 1986-87 Sr. 274 381  .7192

9. Ron Williams, Berkeley 1979-80 Sr. 159 222  .7162

10. Justin Sinning, Hartville 1997-98 Sr. 209 293  .7133

Field Goal Percentage (min. 150-199 att.)
Name, School Year Gr. FG FGA Pct.

1. Doug Cuneio, Sullivan 1994-95 So. 126 165 .7636

2. Alex Wells, Albany 1999-2000 Sr. 111 156 .7115

3. Ben Garwitz, Glendale 1998-99 Jr. 114 165 .6909

4. Josh Hughes, Hartville 1996-97 Jr. 134 194 .6907

5. Vernon Johnson, McKinley (St. Louis) 1979-80 Sr. 134 196 .6837
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  Three-Point Field Goals
Three-Point Field Goals Made

Name, School Year Gr. G 3-Pt. PerG

1. Brad Hocker, Archie 1991-92 Sr. 27 168 6.22

2. Jordan McGowan, Bernie 2010-11 Sr 33 142 4.30

3. Tyler Holtmeyer, St. Elizabeth 2008-09 Sr 28 132 4.71

4. Joe Abney, Marshall 1992-93 Sr. 31 124 4.00

5. Chadd Jones, Nevada 1994-95 Jr. 28 118 4.21

6. Spencer Laurie, Kickapoo
Adam Stanley, Princeton

2001-02
1992-93

Jr.
Sr.

28
29

116
116

4.14
4.00

8. Kamron Garber, Hale 2007-08 Jr. 29 114 3.93

9. Garrett Broshuis, Advance 1999-2000 Sr. 32 110 3.44

10. Ryan Robertson, Fatima 1995-96 Sr. 31 109 3.52

Three-Point FG Made Per Game (min. 20 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G 3-Pt. PerG

1. Brad Hocker, Archie 1991-92 Sr. 27 168 6.22

2. Tyler Holtmeyer, St. Elizabeth 2008-09 Sr 28 132 4.71

3. Jordan Sanders, East Prairie
Jordan McGowan, Bernie

2003-04
2010-11

Jr.
Sr

23
33

99
142

4.30
4.30

5.
Quinton Nickerson, McCluer North
Edward Jamison, Eskridge
Chadd Jones, Nevada

2002-03
2005-06
1994-95

Sr.
So.
Jr.

24
24
28

101
101
118

4.21
4.21
4.21

8. Spencer Laurie, Kickapoo 2001-02 Jr. 28 116 4.14

9. Ryan Bredow, Lutheran (St. Peters) 1997-98 Sr. 26 107 4.12

10. J.J. Adamson, Miller 1993-94 Sr. 25 101 4.04

Consecutive Three-Point Field Goals Made
1. 12 Garrett Jarman, Mark Twain, Jan. 24, 2011- Jan. 29, 2011 (3 games)

2. 10 Rich Sturm, Oakville vs. Lindbergh, Jan. 5, 1988

3. 8 Ryan Maggert, St. Paul Lutheran, Feb. 21, 2003

Three-Point Field Goal Attempts
Name, School Year Gr.   G FGA

1. Tyler Holtmeyer, St. Elizabeth 2008-09 Sr 28 394

2. Ethan Burk, Hardin-Central 2006-07 Jr. 28 328

3. Jay Lee, Glasgow 2007-08 Jr. 31 321

4. Jeff Danielson, Crocker 2001-02 Sr. 27 319

5. Justin Clark, William Chrisman 2005-06 Fr. 27 307

6. Justin Clark, William Chrisman 2007-08 Jr. 27 305

7. Justin Clark, William Chrisman 2006-07 So. 25 295

8. Caleb Heckemeyer, Eugene 2009-10 Sr 28 293

9. Kamron Garber, Hale 2007-08 Jr. 29 289

10. Adam Stanely, Princeton 1992-93 Sr. 29 287

Three-Point FG Percentage (minimum 100 att.)
Name, School Year Gr. FG FGA Pct.

1. Cody Bird, Gallatin 1994-95 Sr. 64 104  .6154

2. Jason Greer, Woodland 1999-2000 Sr. 68 126  .5397

3. Neal Smith, McDonald County 1999-2000 Sr. 75 140  .5357

4. Scott Highmark, Parkway West 1989-90 Jr. 61 118  .5169

5. Bryant Allen, Maplewood 2007-08 Jr 96 187  .5134

6. Jeremy Hoog, Valle Catholic 1992-93 Sr. 51 100  .5100

7. Michael Vogt, Kickapoo 2004-05 Sr. 52 102  .5100

8. Kanon Hoover, El Dorado Springs 2009-10 Jr 92 184  .5000

9. Patrick McCoy, Salem 2003-04 Jr. 62 125  .4960

10. Josh Dahlke, St. Paul Lutheran 1991-92 So. 53 107  .4953

Three-Point FG Percentage (min. 75-99 att.)
Name, School Year Gr. FG FGA Pct.

1. Andre Peppers, Lindbergh 1990-91 Sr. 55 96  .5729

2. Nathan Remole, Macon 1997-98 Jr. 45 83  .5422

3. Matt Sherrel, Carthage 1987-88 Sr. 44 84  .5238

4. Jon-Pierre Mitchom, Ladue Horton Watkins 1997-98 Sr. 47 92  .5109

5. Cody Sharp, Dixon 1992-93 Sr. 43 89  .4831

6. Michael Coleman, Cleveland NJROTC 1996-97 Sr. 37 77  .4805

7. Nic Smith, Fairfax 2000-01 Sr 46 97  .4742

8. Michael Lance, Twin Rivers 2005-06 Sr. 36 76  .4737

9. Jeremy Mooty, Dexter 2000-01 Sr. 43 91  .4725

10. Rawly Gorman, Licking 1994-95 Sr. 41 87  .4713

  Free Throws
Free Throws Made

Name, School Year Gr.   G FT

1. Bill Laurie, Versailles 1969-70 Sr. 26 282

2. Larry Carter, Fairview 1960-61 Sr 31 268

3. Josh Hume, Seymour 1997-98 Sr. 28 249

4. John Brown, Dixon 1968-69 Sr. 36 247

5. Riley Jenkins, Norwood 2010-11 Jr 28 240

6. Tyler Hansbrough, Poplar Bluff 2004-05 Sr. 29 233

7. Zack Kleine, Mt. Vernon 2009-10 Sr. 33 231

8. Tom McEvoy, Bishop DuBourg
Paul Neeman, Wentzville

1969-70
1986-87

Sr.
Jr.

27
28

228
228

10. David Barnes, Palmyra
Tyler Hansbrough, Poplar Bluff

1995-96
2003-04

Sr.
Jr

26
26

227
227

Consecutive Free Throws Made
1. 52 Bill Baker, Metz, Feb. 27, 1970 to March 7, 1970

2. 44 Kim Daugherty, St. Francis Borgia, Jan. 16 to Feb. 26, 1971

3. 42 Charlie Smarr, University High (Columbia), Jan. to Feb. 10, 1971

4. 37 Cody Smith, Meadville, Feb. 19, 2007 to Nov. 20, 2007

5. 36
36

Jeff Gladbach, Northwestern (Mendon), Jan. 21 to Feb. 15, 1992
Cole Thurman, Atlanta, Feb. 17 to Feb. 24, 2005

7. 34
34

Randy Alsup, Bloomfield, Dec. 4, 1980 to Jan. 16, 1981
Cody Smith, Meadville, 2006-2007

9. 29 Tyler Hansbrough, Poplar Bluff, Dec. 13 to Dec. 29, 2004

10. 28
28

Brad Scheer, New Haven, Dec. 2, 1981 to Jan. 18, 1982
Brent Cooper, Concordia, Nov. 20, 1987 to Jan. 12, 1988
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Free Throw Attempts
Name, School Year Gr.   G FTA

1. David Craigg, Madison 1971-72 Sr. 27 372

2. Bill Laurie, Versailles 1969-70 Sr. 26 362

3. Larry Carter, Fairview 1960-61 Sr 31 342

4. Josh Hume, Seymour 1997-98 Sr. 28 311

5. Paul Neeman, Wentzville 1986-87 Jr. 28 307

6. Harold Persfull, Richland (Gray Ridge) 1963-64 Sr. 35 302

7. Bob Johnson, Palmyra
John Brown, Dixon

1966-67
1968-69

Sr.
Sr.

29
36

297
297

9. Dan Mooneyham, Republic 1968-69 Sr. 30 294

10. Don Tomlinson, Kennett
Tyler Hansborough, Poplar Bluff

1965-66
2003-04

Sr.
Jr

28
26

293
293

Free Throw Percentage (minimum 100 att.)
Name, School Year Gr. FT FTA Pct.

1. Lewis Youtsey, Winston 1985-86 Sr. 97 102  .9510

2. Chaz Gotta, Fort Zumwalt North 2011-12 Jr 134 143  .9371

3. David Coutchie, Seymour 1997-98 So. 117 126  .9286

4. Brock Littles, Doniphan 1993-94 Sr. 220 219  .9223

5. Darin Banner, Eldon 1989-90 Sr. 138 151  .9139

6. Blake Ahearn, DeSmet 2001-02 Jr. 104 114  .9123

7. Lance Sechrest, Park Hills Central 2001-02 Sr 154 169  .9112

8. Brian Basich, Wentzville 1989-90 So. 97 107  .9065

9. Dustin King, Hermintage 2001-02 Sr. 95 105  .9048

10. Matt Sherman, Fayette 2005-06 Sr. 91 101  .9010

Free Throw Percentage (min. 75-99 att.)
Name, School Year Gr. FT FTA Pct.

1. Tony Cochran, Vianney 2011-12 Sr 80 86  .9302

2. Jeff Gladbach, Northwestern (Mendon) 1991-92 Sr. 75 82 .9146

3. Jeff Gladbach, Northwestern (Mendon) 1989-90 So. 69 76 .9079

4. Darryl Lenard, Central (St. Louis) 1980-81 Sr. 86 96 .8958

5. Joel Pennington, Lafayette 2011-12 Sr 77 85 .8954

6. Scott Suggs, Washington
Bryce Dolan, St. Francis Borgia

2006-07
2011-12

Jr.
Sr

74
74

83
83

.8916
 .8916

8. Neal Lyon, Orchard Farm 2011-12 Sr 87 98  .8878

9. Tyler Williams, Crystal City 2001-02 Sr. 79 89 .8876

  Rebounds
Total Rebounds

Name, School Year Gr. G Reb. PerG

1. Art Teeter, Jasper 1965-66 Jr. 26 680 26.15

2. Ken Andrews, Puxico 1969-70 Sr. 27 661 24.48

3. Joe Kleine, Slater 1979-80 Sr. 32 642 20.06

4. Stan West, Potosi
Howard Arndt, Republic

1962-63
1963-64

Sr.
Jr.

29
32

601
601

20.72
18.78

6. Tom Malter, Malta Bend 1961-62 Sr. 30 588 19.60

7. Allen Meyer, California 1969-70 Sr. 30 574 19.13

8. Jim Eken, Lincoln 1969-70 Sr. 30 573 19.10

9. George Ridens, Norwood 1973-74 Sr. 26 565 21.73

10. Mike Sorrells, Salisbury 1969-70 Jr. 28 562 20.07

	

Rebounds Per Game (minimum 20 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Reb. PerG

1. Art Teeter, Jasper 1965-66 Jr. 26 680 26.15

2. Ken Andrews, Puxico 1969-70 Sr. 27 661 24.48

3. Joe Talton, Monroe City 1962-63 Sr. 21 504 24.00

4. Dennis Glascock, North Shelby 1977-78 Sr. 20 447 22.35

5. George Ridens, Norwood 1973-74 Sr. 26 565 21.73

6. Eric Smith, Bevier 1979-80 Sr. 20 421 21.05

7. Robert Estes, Liberty 1977-78 Sr. 25 520 20.80

8. Stan West, Potosi 1962-63 Sr. 29 601 20.72

9. Dick Tauchen, Chillicothe 1961-62 Sr. 24 497 20.71

10. Ronnie Cude, Southland 1969-70 Sr. 26 530 20.38

  Assists
Assists

Name, School Year Gr. G Ast. PerG

1. Ron Ressel, Notre Dame (Cape Girardeau) 1986-87 Sr. 34 358  10.53

2. Jackson Lloyd, Winona 1969-70 Sr. 25 324  12.96

3. David Boyer, DeSoto 1986-87 Jr. 30 323  10.77

4. Scooter Wolff, Fox 1990-91 Sr. 28 317 11.32

5. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1993-94 Jr. 31 312  10.06

6. Chris Smith, Nevada 1990-91 Sr. 31 308  9.94

7. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1992-93 So. 28 291  10.39

8. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1994-95 Sr. 32 288  9.00

9. Herbie Dill, St. Francis Borgia 1992-93 Sr. 31 284  9.16

10. Demond McClelland, Riverview Gardens 1991-92 Jr. 30 281  9.37

Assists Per Game (minimum 20 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Ast. PerG

1. Jackson Lloyd, Winona 1969-70 Sr. 25 324  12.96

2. Scooter Wolff, Fox 1990-91 Sr. 28 317  11.32

3. Scott Harvatin, Rosary (St. Louis) 1992-93 Sr. 24 265  11.04

4. David Boyer, DeSoto 1987-88 Sr. 23 250  10.87

5. David Boyer, DeSoto 1986-87 Jr. 30 323  10.77

6. Ron Ressel, Notre Dame (Cape Girardeau) 1986-87 Sr. 34 358  10.53

7. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1992-93 So. 28 291  10.39

8. Chris Smith, Nevada 1989-90 Jr. 24 247  10.29

9. Ken Robinson, Brentwood 1990-91 Sr. 26 264  10.15

10. Ryan Robertson, St. Charles West 1993-94 Jr. 31 312  10.06

  Blocked Shots
Blocked Shots

Name, School Year Gr. G BS PerG

1. Cody Stoneburner, North Shelby 2004-05 Sr. 32 296 9.25

2. Cody Stoneburner, North Shelby 2003-04 Jr. 28 260 9.29

3. Kevin Williams, Nevada 1976-77 Sr. 25 248 9.92

4. Brien Thompson, Cainsville 1992-93 Sr. 23 237 10.30

5. Darren Rhea, Appleton City 1984-85 Sr. 29 217 7.48

6. Loren Woods, Cardinal Ritter 1995-96 Sr. 31 211 6.81

7. Kevin Williams, Nevada 1975-76 Jr. 28 208 7.43

8. Matt Rogers, Doniphan 2003-04 So. 28 202 7.21

9. Russell Bland, Trenton 1972-73 Sr. 25 198 7.92

10. Russell Bland, Trenton
George Duncan, Meadville

1971-72
2011-12

Jr.
Sr

26
30

193
193

7.42
6.43
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Blocked Shots Per Game (minimum 20 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G BS PerG

1. Brien Thompson, Cainsville 1992-93 Sr. 23 237 10.30

2. Kevin Williams, Nevada 1976-77 Sr. 25 248 9.92

3. Cody Stoneburner, North Shelby 2003-04 Jr. 28 260 9.29

4. Cody Stoneburner, North Shelby 2004-05 Sr. 32 296 9.25

5. Russell Bland, Trenton 1972-73 Sr. 25 198 7.92

6. Darren Rhea, Appleton City 1984-85 Sr. 29 217 7.48

7. Kevin Williams, Nevada 1975-76 Jr. 28 208 7.43

8. Russell Bland, Trenton 1971-72 Jr. 26 193 7.42

9. Matt Rogers, Doniphan 2003-04 So. 28 202 7.21

10. Loren Woods, Cardinal Ritter 1995-96 Sr. 31 211 6.81

  Steals
Steals

Name, School Year Gr. G Stl. PerG

1. Demond McClelland, Riverview Gardens 1991-92 Jr. 30 208  6.93

2. Mike Patterson, Tuscumbia 1995-96 Jr. 25 193  7.72

3. Basil Robinson, Memorial (Joplin) 1981-82 Sr. 25 187  7.48

4. Scott Taylor, Riverview Gardens 1997-98 Sr. 27 186  6.89

5. Daryl Brookins, Normandy 1988-89 Sr. 28 179  6.39

6. Chris Pickens, Hancock 2002-03 Sr. 30 178  5.93

7. Bill Coby, Chaminade 1993-94 Sr. 27 174 6.44

8. Stephen Baker, DeSoto 1986-87 Sr. 29 168 5.79

9. Steve Houser, Westminster Christian Academy 1987-88 Sr. 24 160  6.67

10. Jonathan Wengert, St. Vincent
Jay Lee, Glasgow

1996-97
2007-08

Sr.
Jr.

25
31

151
151

 6.04
 4.87

Steals Per Game (minimum 20 games)
Name, School Year Gr. G Stl. PerG

1. Mike Patterson, Tuscumbia 1995-96 Jr. 25 193 7.72

2. Basil Robinson, Memorial (Joplin) 1981-82 Sr. 25 187 7.48

3. Demond McClelland, Riverview Gardens 1991-92 Jr. 30 208 6.93

4. Scott Taylor, Riverview Gardens 1997-98 Sr. 27 186 6.89

5. Steve Houser, Westminster Christian Academy 1987-88 Sr. 24 160 6.67

6. Bill Coby, Chaminade 1993-94 Sr. 27 174 6.44

7. Daryl Brookins, Normandy 1988-89 Sr. 28 179 6.39

8. Corie Brandon, Riverview Gardens 1993-94 Sr. 23 145 6.30

9. Andrew Vogt, Ft. Zumwalt West 2003-04 Sr. 20 124 6.20

10. Jonathan Wengert, St. Vincent 1996-97 Sr. 25 151 6.04
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  Misc. Defense
Charges Drawn

Name, School Year Gr. G No. PerG

1. Curtis Matt Miller, Gideon 2009-10 Sr. 27 53 1.96

2. Kyle Roehrs, Sullivan 2009-10 Sr. 27 51 1.88

3. Seth Jackson, North Shelby 2000-01 Sr. 28 49 1.75

4. A.J. Roth, Moberly 2002-03 Sr. 26 43 1.65

5. Jon Ekey, William Chrisman 2008-09 Sr. 29 42 1.45

6. Zach Leonard, Ava 2010-11 Jr 30 38 1.27

7. Scott Ratliff, North Shelby 2004-05 Sr. 32 37 1.16

8. Landon Miller, Richland (Essex) 2007-08 Sr. 22 34 1.54

9. Shane Dennis, O’Hara
Dylan Coffer, Chadwick

2004-05
2007-08

Sr.
Sr.

32
28

31
31

0.97
1.10


